SFP Products
Agile Network Technology for
       Evolving Business Infrastructure
Wireless
Access Point
Router
PBX Phone
SFP Module

Gigabit SFP slot on Cisco Catalyst 2970, 3560 & 3750
series switches.
Ordering Information
TN-GLC-T
 1000BASE-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.]
TN-GLC-T-MG
 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.]
TN-GLC-SX-MM
 1000BASE-SX 850nm multimode (LC)
 [62.5/125 µm: 220 m/722 ft.]
Link Budget: 8.5 dB
 [50/125 µm: 550 m/1804 ft.]
 Link Budget: 8.5 dB
TN-GLC-SX-MM-2K
 1000BASE-SX 1300nm Ext. MM (LC)
[2 km/1.2 mi.] Link Budget: 10.0 dB
TN-GLC-LH-SM
 1000BASE-LX 1310nm single mode (LC)
 [10 km/6.2 mi.] Link Budget: 10.5 dB
TN-GLC-LHX-SM
 1000BASE-LX 1310nm single mode (LC)
 [40 km/24.9 mi.]Link Budget: 22.0 dB
TN-GLC-ZX-SM
 1000BASE-LX 1550nm single mode (LC)
 [80 km/49.7 mi.]Link Budget: 24.0 dB
TN-GLC-ZX-SM-12
 1000BASE-LX 1550nm single mode (LC)
 [120 km/74.6 mi.]Link Budget: 31.0 dB
TN-GLC-ZX-SM-15
 1000BASE-LX 1550nm single mode (LC)
 [150 km/93.2 mi.]Link Budget: 37.0 dB
TN-GLC-BX-U
 1000BASE-BX 1310nm TX/1490nm RX
single fiber single mode (LC)
 [10 km/6.2 mi.] Link Budget: 12.0 dB
TN-GLC-BX-D
 1000BASE-BX 1490nm TX/1310nm RX

,  Transition Networks, Inc.   +1.952.941.7600   info@transition.com   www.transition.com
14
Ordering Information
TN-SFP-OC3S8-Cxx
 SFP 100BASE-FX/OC-3 single mode (LC)
 [80 km/49.7 mi.] Link Budget: 29.0 dB
TN-SFP-LX8-Cxx
 1000BASE-LX/Fiber Channel 1x
single mode (LC)
 [80 km/49.7 mi.] Link Budget: 24.0 dB
TN-SFP-LX16-Cxx
 1000BASE-LX/Fiber Channel 1x
single mode (LC)
 [160 km/99.4 mi.] Link Budget: 37.0 dB
TN-SFP-LX20-Cxx
 1000BASE-LX/Fiber Channel 1x
single mode (LC)
 [200 km/24.9 mi.] Link Budget: 37.0 dB
TN-SFP-OC48S-Cxx
 OC-48/STM-16/Fiber Channel
2x/1x/1000Base-LX single mode (LC)
 [40km/124.2 mi.] Link Budget: 18.0 dB
TN-XFP-LR1-Cxx

• Single +3.3 V Power Supply
• RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
TN-CWDM-SFP-1xx0
 1000Base-LX/ZX Fiber Channel
single mode (LC)
 [80 km/49.7 mi.] Link Budget: 24.0 dB
TN-CWDM-100LX-1xx0
 100Base-LX/SONET OC-3/SDH STM-1
single mode (LC)
[80 km/49.7 mi.] Link Budget: 29.0 dB
TN-CWDM-SFP-1xx0-40
 1000Base-LX/ZX Fiber Channel
 single mode (LC)
 [40 km/24.9 mi.] Link Budget: 19.0 dB
**TN-CWDM-SFP-1xx0-16
 1000Base-LX/ZX Fiber Channel
 single mode (LC)
 [160 km/99.4 mi.] Link Budget: 36.0 dB
xx = center wavelength (lc)
47 = 1470nm
49 = 1490nm
51 = 1510nm
53 = 1530nm
55 = 1550nm
57 = 1570nm
59 = 1590nm
61 = 1610nm
**Note: TN-CWDM-SFP-1xx0-16
xx = 47, 49, 51, 53, 55, 57, 59, 61
TN-CWDM-xxx-1xx0
,  Transition Networks, Inc.   +1.952.941.7600   info@transition.com   www.transition.com
16
Specifications
Standards  IEEE 802.3ae
Output Wavelength   -5.5nm <  λc  <  +7.5nm
Dimensions   Width: 0.52” [13mm]
 Depth: 2.18” [55mm]
 Height: 0.33” [8 mm]
Power  +5v, 3.3v
Environment  Operating: 0°C to 70°C
 Storage: -40°C to 85°C
Compliance  IEC-60825; FDA 21; CFR 1040.10 and
1040.11
Warranty  Lifetime
Note: The Transition Networks TN-CWDM-xxx-1xx0-x0 10G modules
are Cisco Compatible* and are designed for bi-directional serial optical
data communications such as 10G Ethernet. Each X2/XFP/SFP+
operates at a nominal CWDM wavelength. There are 8 wavelengths
available in 20nm steps from 1470nm to 1610nm.
Transition Networks’ X2/XFP/SFP+ modules fully comply with the
Multi-Sourcing Agreement (MSA). This compliance allows our X2/XFP/
SFP+ modules to be used in all other MSA compliant XFP platforms. In
addition, TN-CWDM-xxx-1xx0-x0 modules are also compatible with all
Cisco X2/XFP/SFP+-based equipment, as well as Cisco’s IOS software.
TN SFP modules ARE NOT Cisco OEM brand modules.
TN-CWDM-10G-1xx0-x0
Cisco Compatible CWDM SFP+ Modules
Applications
• 10G Ethernet Switches and Routers
• xDSL Applications
• Metro Edge Switching
 Features
• Compliant with IEEE 802.3ae
10GBASE-ER/EW
• SFF-8472 Digital Diagnostic
Function (DMI)
• Maximum Link Length of 80KM

duplex LC connector
• Single +3.3 V Power Supply
Ordering Information
TN-CWDM-10G-1xx0-40
 10GBase-LR/LW/10G Fiber Channel, SFP+
 w/Digital Diagnostics (DMI) single mode (LC)
[40 km/24.9 mi.] Link Budget: 14.1 dB
TN-CWDM-10G-1xx0-80
 10GBase-LR/LW/10G Fiber Channel, SFP+
 w/Digital Diagnostics (DMI) single mode (LC)
[80 km/49.8 mi.] Link Budget: 24.0 dB
xx = center wavelength (lc)
47 = 1470nm
49 = 1490nm
51 = 1510nm
53 = 1530nm
55 = 1550nm
57 = 1570nm
59 = 1590nm
61 = 1610nm
,  Transition Networks, Inc.   +1.952.941.7600   info@transition.com   www.transition.com
17
Ordering Information
DAC-10G-SFP-01M
 10Gig Direct Attached SFP+ copper cable, 30
AWG, 1 meter
DAC-10G-SFP-03M
 10Gig Direct Attached SFP+ copper cable, 30
AWG, 3 meter
DAC-10G-SFP-05M
 10Gig Direct Attached SFP+ copper cable, 28
AWG, 5 meter
DAC-10G-SFP-07M
 10Gig Direct Attached SFP+ copper cable, 24
AWG, 7 meter
DAC-10G-SFP-0xM
Specifications
Standards  Electrical: SFF-8431, SFF-8083
 Mechanical: SFF-8432
 EEPROM: SFF-8472
 IEEE: 10GBase-CR
Electrical  Min. Dielectric Withstand Voltage: 300VDC
 Insulation Resistance: 1000Mohms
 Current Rating: 0.5 Amp Min/Signal Contact
Environment  Operating: -10°C to 70°C
Flammability Rating  UL 94 V-O
Green Features  RoHS, Lead Free
Shield  Braid/Foil
Plug  Backshell Material: Nickel-Plated Zinc
 Diecast
 Contact material: PCB with Gold-Plated Pads
 Plastic Material: LCP
 Latch:  Positive Latching w/ Lanyard Pull
Cable  Conductor:  Solid
 Wire Gauge:  30 AWG to 24 AWG
 Impedance:  100+/- 5 ohms
 Construction:  Twin axial Cable ODCable
     30 AWG = 4.45mm (0.175 in)
     28 AWG = 4.7mm (0.185 in)
     24 AWG = 5.7mm (0.255 in)
 Jacket Type:  PVC
 Bend Radius: 5x Cable OD
Compatibility  MSA Compliant: Cables are compliant
 with Multi Sourcing Agreement compliant
 SFP ports Cisco Compatible: Starting with
 Cisco NX-OS Software release 4.1(3)N2.1,
 these cables are compatible with the Nexus
 2000 and 5000 series switches
Shipping Weight  1 lb. [0.45 kg]
Warranty  Lifetime